

Monica M. Barone

DATE

D 8 0 4 - JUL 0 6 1998

DEPOSIT

July 2, 1998

CP/G/A/L

CHOO Comberland Corde

Clanta GA 90 (9)

Vote: 404 (549 (525)

Eas 404 (549 (5174)

monica baronco comail spenit cont

Blanca S. Bayo', Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 971484

Dear Ms. Bayo':

On July 2, 1998, the Florida Public Service Commission issued Order No. PSC-98-0879-AS-TI approving Sprint's Offer of Settlement in the above-captioned docket. Pursuant to the terms of the settlement offer, enclosed please find Check No. 0004067803 in the amount of \$150,000.00. Sprint understands that this voluntary contribution will be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you.

Sincerely

Montes M Berone

EAG T

LIN ____

RCH ____

WAS _

OTH _

DOCUMENT SPRING DATE

07018 JUL-5 R



Monica M. Barone

DEPOSIT

DATE

\$100 Combertand Grele Atlanta, GA \$0 (9) Voice 404 GP) 6225 Fits 404 GP) 5274 monica baronetermal spirist com

D804 -

JUL 0 6 1998

July 2, 1998

Blanca S. Bayo', Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 971484

Dear Ms. Bayo':

On July 2, 1998, the Florida Public Service Commission issued Order No. PSC-98-0879-AS-TI approving Sprint's Offer of Settlement in the above-captioned docket. Pursuant to the terms of the settlement offer, enclosed please find Check No. 0904067803 in the amount of \$150,000.00. Sprint understands that this voluntary contribution will be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you.

11

Sincere

BB JUL 6 M IC 23 MAILROOM

ORDER NO. PSC-98-0879-AS-TI DOCKET NO. 971484-TI PAGE 3

contribution shall be submitted within five business days after the Order Approving the Offer of Settlement becomes final. Upon remittance, the \$150,000 contribution shall be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund, pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statu es, and this docket will be closed administratively.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 2nd day of July, 1998.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

/s/ Kay Flynn Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

This is a facsimile copy. A signed copy of the order may be obtained by calling 1-850-413-6770.

(SEAL)

SOME (OR ALL) ATTACHMENT PAGES ARE NOT ON ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT.

CB

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action in this matter may request: 1) reconsideration of the decision by filing a motion for reconsideration with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of



Monica M. Barone

DEPOSIT

DATE

Atlanta, GA 30159 Voice 404 (49) (225 Fax 401 (49) 5174 manica barrancomiani sprint com

\$100 Comberland Circle

D804 m

JUL 0 6 1998

July 2, 1998

Blanca S. Bayo', Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Docket No. 971484

RECEIVED

CMU

Dear Ms. Bayo':

On July 2, 1998, the Florida Public Service Commission issued Order No. PSC-98-0879-AS-TI approving Sprint's Offer of Settlement in the above-captioned docket. Pursuant to the terms of the settlement offer, enclosed please find Check No. 0004067803 in the amount of \$150,000.00. Sprint understands that this voluntary contribution will be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you.

Sincerely

THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK - HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW



07/01/1998

Sprint United Management Company Paying Agent on Behalf of Itself and Sprint Corporation's Affillates 901 East 104th Street Kansas City, MO 64131-4509 816-854-5424

PAY *******150,000 DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS ********150,000.00

ORDER OF

FLORIDA PUBLIC SYC COMMISSION
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CTR
2540 SHUMARD DAK BLYD
TALLAHASSEE FL 323990850

VOID IF NOT CASHED WITHIN 180 DAYS

Authorized Signature

M. Quannine Strandford

The Rept Claim La